Montana: January 2013 sampling of bison
Animal ID Site

RO8
R0O9
R13
R15
R19
R20
R22
R24
R27
R28
G2
G3
G4
G6
G8
G9
G10
G14
G15

Site
Site

2
2
2
2
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2

Date

1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/8/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/9/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013
1/8/2013

2=
3=

Brucella Status

Vaccine Status
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Prgnancy Status
+

+

+ + +

+ + + + +

Vaccine = GnRH (Gonacon) Vaccine. Sterilization/immunocontracepive vaccine
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Montana: Gonacon Bison

ID
RO8
RO9
R13
R15
R19
R20
R22
R24
R27
R28
G2
G3
G4
G6
G8
G9
G10
G14
G15

000886

Treatment Site
control
control
control
control
vax
vax
control
vax
vax
vax
neg
neg
neg
neg
neg
neg
neg
neg
neg
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BANGLE TAG

Green 01
Green 02
Green 03
Green 04
Green 05
Green 06
Green 07
Green 08
Green 09
Green 10
Green 11
Green 12
Green 13
Green 14
Green 15
Green 16
Green 17
Green 18
Red 01
Red 02
Red 03
Red 04
Red 05
Red 06
Red 07
Red 08
Red 09
Red 10
Red 11
Red 12
Red 13
Red 14
Red 15
Red 16
Red 17
Red 18
Red 19
Red 20
Red 21
Red 22
Red 23
Red 24
Red 25
Red 26
Red 27
Red 28

000979

EARTAG

YNP930740
YNP930702
YNP930731
YNP930625
YNP930696
YNP930754
YNP930638
YNP930648
YNP930755
YNP930626
YNP930675
YNP930670
81AJW3732
YNP930725
YNP930634
81AJW3751
YNP930627
YNP930631
YNP930472
YNPS930705
YNP930689
YNP930759
YNP930697
YNP930287
YNP930773
YNP930761
YNP930760
YNP930502
YNP930777
YNP930765
YNP930737
YNP930150
YNP930706
YNP930684
YNP930588
YNP930776
YNP930762
YNP930678
YNP930763
YNP930673
YNP930667
YNP930636
YNP930778
YNP930202
YNP930454
YNP930575

BACKT DATE Rec'vd Sero-stat Age/DOB SEX

81Vlet
81VI6L
81Vlet
81VI6L
81VI6L
81VJ6:
81HLS6!
81HL6I
81Vlet
81VJ6L
81VI6L
81VI6L

81Vl6t
81HLS6!

81VI6L
81VI6L

81VI6L
81VI6L

6048
81VI6L

8536
6050
6049

8541
8528
81VI6E

81VI6L
81VI6L

8540
8523
81VI6L
8526
81VJ6L
81VI6L

8542

4/5/2011
3/10/2011
4/5/2011
3/8/2011
3/10/2011
4/5/2011
3/8/2011
3/8/2011
4/5/2011
3/8/2011
3/10/2011
3/10/2011
4/26/2011
3/10/2011
3/8/2011
4/26/2011
3/8/2011
3/8/2011
4/26/2011

NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
?

NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
NEG
?

POS

3/10/2011 SUS

3/10/2011
5/23/2011
3/10/2011
4/26/2011
5/23/2011
5/23/2011
5/23/2011
4/26/2011
5/23/2011
5/23/2011
4/26/2011
4/26/2011
3/10/2011
3/10/2011
4/26/2011
5/23/2011
5/23/2011
3/10/2011
5/23/2011
3/10/2011
3/10/2011
4/26/2011
5/23/2011
4/26/2011
4/26/2011
4/26/2011

POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
?

POS
?

POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS
POS

2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
3,2009
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
3,2009
2,2010
3,2009
3,2009
2,2010
1,2011
3,2009
2,2010
1, 2010
3,2009
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
3,2009
3,2009
2,2010
2,2010
3,2009
3,2009
1,2011
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
2,2010
3,2009
2,2010
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
3,2009
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Red 29 YNP930406 4/26/2011 POS 3, 2009 F
Red 30 YNP930568 4/26/2011 POS 2,2010 F
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OLD EARTAG Datechngd Disposition Deworm

SNS

Xtra-Calved

Xtra
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Location

Bangle Tag

Implant Frequency

Channel

Scan Frequency

Notes

Green 02

150.641

04

150.6410

Green 03

150.551

03

150.5510

Green 04

%k Kk %k

Green 06

%k k k%

Green 17

150.050

02

150.0500

Red 01

%k Kk 3k

Red 02

%k Kk %k

Red 04

%k Kk %k

Red 05

%k Kk %k

Red 11

%k Kk k

Red 14

%k Kk k%

Red 19

%k Kk k%

Red 20

150.720

07

150.7203

Red 23

%k Kk k%

Red 24

150.801

06

150.8013

Red 26

150.662

05

150.6617

Red 27

%k Kk %k

Red 28

%k Kk k%

Red 29

%k Kk %k

T

Red 31

%k Kk %k
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Montana: Gonacon Bison
Treatment May-12 1/9/2013
RO1 vax

RO3 control missing
RO2 vax
RO4 vax
RO5 vax
RO6 control
RO7 control
RO8 control
R0O9

R10 vax missing
R11 vax
R12 control missing
R13 control
R14

R15 control
R16 control
R17 control
R18 control
R19 vax
R20 vax
R21 control
R22 control
R23 vax
R24 vax
R25 control
R26 vax
R27 vax
R28 vax
R29 vax
R30 control
R31

G2

G3

G4

G5

G8

G9

G10

Gl14

G15

G17

001063



Bison Brucella VOC Study 2013
Breath Samples from Bison Participating
in Gonacon Study

Sampling Date: January 8-9, 2013

ID

RO8

RO9

R13

R15

R19

R20

R22

R24

R27

R28

G2

G3

G4

G6

G8

G9

G10

G14

G15

Site 1
Site 2

001064

Intensity of
Brucella Treatment GnRH | Pregnancy reaction on
Status Group Site titer Status Serology
control 1 0 Pos
control 1 0 Neg
control 1 0 Pos
control 1 0 Neg
vax 2 128 Neg
vax 2 128 Pos
control 1 0 Pos
vax 2 0 Pos
vax 2 128 Neg
vax 2 128 Neg
Sentinel 2 0 Pos NA
NA
Sentinel 2 0 Pos
NA
Sentinel 2 0 Neg
NA
Sentinel 2 0 Neg
NA
Sentinel 1 0 Pos
NA
Sentinel 1 0 Pos
NA
Sentinel 1 0 Pos
NA
Sentinel 1 0 Pos
NA
Sentinel 1 0 Pos
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Abstract

The necropsy examination of the fetus of a
bovine that had a sudden commencement of
abortion at 6 months of pregnancy is presented
[Himachal Pradesh, India; date not given].
Serosanguinous fluid was observed in the
peritoneal, thoracic and pericardial cavities,
while the myocardium was severely congested.
P. haemolyticawas isolated from peritoneal
and pericardial fluids, heart, blood and spleen,
while Streptococcus uberis was isolated from
the peritoneal and pericardial fluids, heart,
blood, spleen and stomach contents. S. uberis,
which is a normal inhabitant of vaginal tract
and bovine mastitis, may have gained access
to the fetus via relaxed cervix or when the fetus

would have passed through the vaginal tract
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